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Customer Notice

 Citybus Limited 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

   
New Service Arrangement 

on Weekends and Public Holidays 

Implementation Date 
2024/06/29 ( Saturday)  

Direction to Tin Shui Wai Town Centre / Tin Yan Estate 

New Headway 
Schedule 

Saturdays (Except Public Holidays) 

 

Sundays and Public Holidays 

Period
Headway (mins)

Period
Headway (mins)

 

1600  

Advancing last departure from Admiralty to 1600hr 

0900 – 1100 

1100 – 1600 

30 

25 

0900 – 1100 

1100 – 1600 

30 

25 

1600  

Advancing first departure from Causeway Bay to 1600hr 

1600 – 1700 

1700 – 1900 

1900 – 0000 

20 

12-15 

20 

1600 – 0000 20 

 Headway Adjustment 

0600 – 1200 
1200 – 1400 
1400 – 1803 
1803 – 2002 
2002 – 2240 
2240 – 2310 
2310 – 0050 

30 
20 

9-12 
12-15 
9-10 
15 
20 

0600 – 1400 
1400 – 1600 
1600 – 2155 
2155 – 2310 
2310 – 0050 

30 
20 

9-12 
15 
20 

 

Weekday services from Hong Kong Island area and daily service from Tin Shui Wai 
area will remain unchanged.  Thank you for your attention. 

 
 

  

Operations Department (Kowloon & NT) 
CRC/sw 


