Customer Notice 乘客通告

發佈日: 2024年6月18日

張貼至: 2024年7月31日

967 967X 969

週末及公眾假期最新服務安排

New Service Arrangement

on Weekends and Public Holidays

on weekends and Public Holldays			
2024/06/29 (星期六 Saturday)			
往 天水圍市中心 / 天恩邨			
星期六(公眾假期除外)		星期日及公眾假期	
Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)		Sundays and Public Holidays	
時段 Period		時段 Period	班次(分鐘) Headway (mins)
金鐘尾班車提早於 1600 開出			
Advancing last departure from Admiralty to 1600hr			
0900 – 1100	30		30
1100 – <mark>1600</mark>	25	1100 - <mark>1600</mark>	25
銅鑼灣頭班車提早至 1600 開出			
Advancing first departure from Causeway Bay to 1600hr			
	·		20
0600 1000		ı	0.0
			30
			20 9-12
			15
	_		20
	_	2010 0000	20
2310 - 0050	20		
	to Tin 星期六(公眾 Saturdays (Exceptible Period) Advancia 1600 - 1700 1700 - 1900 1700 - 1900 1900 - 0000 0600 - 1200 1200 - 1400 1400 - 1803 1803 - 2002 2002 - 2240 2240 - 2310	全期六 (公眾假期除外) Saturdays (Except Public Holidays) 時段 Period 班次(分鐘) Headway (mins) 金鐘尾班車提生 Advancing last departure 0900 - 1100 30 1100 - 1600 25 銅鑼灣頭班車提生 Advancing first departure from 1600 - 1700 20 1700 - 1900 12-15 1900 - 0000 20 班次調整 Headway (mins) 日本 1500	2024/06/29 (星期六 Sature 往 天水圍市中心 / 天恩邨 to Tin Shui Wai Town Centre / Tin Yan E 星期六 (公眾假期除外) Saturdays (Except Public Holidays) 時段 Period 班次(分鐘) Headway (mins) 金鐘尾班車提早於 1600 開出 Advancing last departure from Admiralty to 1 0900 - 1100 30 0900 - 1100 1100 - 1600 25 1100 - 1600 銅鑼灣頭班車提早至 1600 開出 Advancing first departure from Causeway Bay to 1600 - 1700 20 1600 - 0000 1700 - 1900 12-15 1900 - 0000 20 班次調整 Headway Adjustment 0600 - 1200 30 0600 - 1400 1200 - 1400 20 1400 - 1600 1400 - 1803 9-12 1600 - 2155 1803 - 2002 12-15 2155 - 2310 2002 - 2240 9-10 2310 - 0050

平日由港島區開出及每日由天水圍區開出之班次服務將維持不變,敬請留意。

Weekday services from Hong Kong Island area and daily service from Tin Shui Wai area will remain unchanged. Thank you for your attention.

營運部(九龍及新界) 啟

Operations Department (Kowloon & NT)

